
12-14 September 2025
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LE FRIDAY, 12 SEPTEMBER

SUNDAY, 14 SEPTEMBER

V2.1

START
09:00
10:05
11:05
12:10
13:10
13:55
15:00
15:30
16:35
17:20

START
09:00
09:45
10:45
11:35
12:35
13:10
14:00
14:50
15:10
15:30
15:50
16:25
17:00
17:55

START
09:00
10:00
11:05
12:15
13:25
14:00
15:00
16:05

FINISH
10:00
11:00
12:05
13:05
13:50
14:55
15:25
16:30
17:15
17:45

FINISH
09:40
10:40
11:25
12:30
13:00
13:50
14:40
15:05
15:25
15:45
16:05
16:40
17:50
18:25

FINISH
09:40
10:40
11:55
13:05
13:40
14:40
15:40
16:55

TIME
01:00
00:55
01:00
00:55
00:40
01:00
00:25
01:00
00:40
00:25

TIME
00:40
00:55
00:40
00:55
00:25
00:40
00:40
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:50
00:30

TIME
00:40
00:40
00:50
00:50
00:15
00:40
00:40
00:50

SERIES
SUPERCARS (GTC)
BMW M EXPERIENCE
SUPERCARS (GT4)
BMW M EXPERIENCE
ALL CLASSICS - HE / C80 / GR1
SUPERCARS (GTC)
SINGLE SEATER SERIES
SUPERCARS (GT4)
ALL CLASSICS - HE / C80 / GR1
SINGLE SEATER SERIES

SERIES
SUPERCARS
BMW M EXPERIENCE
HISTORIC ENDURANCE
BMW M EXPERIENCE
SINGLE SEATER SERIES
GROUP 1 PORTUGAL
CARRERA 80
SUPERCARS
SUPERCARS
SUPERCARS
SUPERCARS
SINGLE SEATER SERIES
HISTORIC ENDURANCE
VIP LAPS

SERIES
GROUP 1 PORTUGAL
CARRERA 80
SUPERCARS
HISTORIC ENDURANCE
SINGLE SEATER SERIES
GROUP 1 PORTUGAL
CARRERA 80
SUPERCARS

SESSION
PRIVATE TEST 1
PRIVATE
PRIVATE TEST 1
PRIVATE
PRIVATE TEST 1
PRIVATE TEST 2
PRIVATE TEST 1
PRIVATE TEST 2
PRIVATE TEST 2
PRIVATE TEST 2

SESSION
FREE PRACTICE
PRIVATE
QUALIFYING
PRIVATE
QUALIFYING
QUALIFYING
QUALIFYING
QUALIFYING 1
QUALIFYING 2
QUALIFYING 1
QUALIFYING 2
RACE 1
RACE 1

SESSION
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2

SATURDAY, 13 SEPTEMBER

BRIEFINGS
START
17:30
09:15
11:00
11:40
12:30

SERIES
SUPERCARS (GT4+GTC)
HISTORIC ENDURANCE
SINGLE SEATER SERIES
GROUP 1  PORTUGAL
CARRERA 80

DAY
FRIDAY, 12
SATURDAY, 13
SATURDAY, 13
SATURDAY, 13
SATURDAY, 13


