

BRIEFINGS

DAY	START	SERIES
FRIDAY, 12	17:30	SUPERCARS (GT4+GTC)
SATURDAY, 13	09:15	HISTORIC ENDURANCE
SATURDAY, 13	11:00	SINGLE SEATER SERIES
SATURDAY, 13	11:40	GROUP 1 PORTUGAL
SATURDAY, 13	12:30	CARRERA 80

FRIDAY, 12 SEPTEMBER

START	FINISH	TIME	SERIES	SESSION
09:00	10:00	01:00	SUPERCARS (GTC)	PRIVATE TEST 1
10:05	11:00	00:55	BMW M EXPERIENCE	PRIVATE
11:05	12:05	01:00	SUPERCARS (GT4)	PRIVATE TEST 1
12:10	13:05	00:55	BMW M EXPERIENCE	PRIVATE
13:10	13:50	00:40	ALL CLASSICS - HE / C80 / GR1	PRIVATE TEST 1
13:55	14:55	01:00	SUPERCARS (GTC)	PRIVATE TEST 2
15:00	15:25	00:25	SINGLE SEATER SERIES	PRIVATE TEST 1
15:30	16:30	01:00	SUPERCARS (GT4)	PRIVATE TEST 2
16:35	17:15	00:40	ALL CLASSICS - HE / C80 / GR1	PRIVATE TEST 2
17:20	17:45	00:25	SINGLE SEATER SERIES	PRIVATE TEST 2

SATURDAY, 13 SEPTEMBER

	,			
START	FINISH	TIME	SERIES	SESSION
09:00	09:40	00:40	SUPERCARS	FREE PRACTICE
09:45	10:40	00:55	BMW M EXPERIENCE	PRIVATE
10:45	11:25	00:40	HISTORIC ENDURANCE	QUALIFYING
11:35	12:30	00:55	BMW M EXPERIENCE	PRIVATE
12:35	13:00	00:25	SINGLE SEATER SERIES	QUALIFYING
13:10	13:50	00:40	GROUP 1 PORTUGAL	QUALIFYING
14:00	14:40	00:40	CARRERA 80	QUALIFYING
14:50	15:05	00:15	SUPERCARS	QUALIFYING 1
15:10	15:25	00:15	SUPERCARS	QUALIFYING 2
15:30	15:45	00:15	SUPERCARS	QUALIFYING 1
15:50	16:05	00:15	SUPERCARS	QUALIFYING 2
16:25	16:40	00:15	SINGLE SEATER SERIES	RACE 1
17:00	17:50	00:50	HISTORIC ENDURANCE	RACE 1
17:55	18:25	00:30	VIP LAPS	

SUNDAY. 14 SEPTEMBER

START	FINISH	TIME		SERIES	SESSION	
09:00	09:40	00:40		GROUP 1 PORTUGAL	RACE 1 (Q)	
10:00	10:40	00:40		CARRERA 80	RACE 1 (Q)	
11:05	11:55	00:50		SUPERCARS	RACE 1 (Q) PA	
12:15	13:05	00:50		HISTORIC ENDURANCE	RACE 2 (Q)	
13:25	13:40	00:15		SINGLE SEATER SERIES	RACE 2 (Q)	
14:00	14:40	00:40		GROUP 1 PORTUGAL	RACE 2 (Q)	
15:00	15:40	00:40		CARRERA 80	RACE 2 (Q)	
16:05	16:55	00:50		SUPERCARS	RACE 2 (Q) PA	



















